

A modern university with comprehensive and experienced faculty.

Founded in 1990 Gyumri Progress University is one of the Oldest University in the Republic of Armenia. The University is licensed and accredited by the Government of the Republic of Armenia and approved by NMC, WHO.

OUR FACILITIES

- Campus facilities and infrastructure
- Associated Hospitals
- Hostel & Indian Mess
- Educational Technology Resource Room



Progress Medical University Overview

Progress Medical University - Key Highlights 2023

- University Recognitions WHO, ECFMG, FAIMER, NMC (erstwhile MCI)
- Medium of Teaching- English
- MBBS Course Duration 6 years (with internship)
- Eligibility Criteria- Qualified Class 12 with 50% marks in PCB
- NEET Required Yes
- No. of Indian Students (currently enrolled) 600+
- Intake Period September

Why Study MBBS at Progress Medical University, Armenia?

- Globally recognised medical education
- Affordable Fees
- The quality of education is at par with the international standards.
- Well equipped classrooms and laboratories
- Modern infrastructure
- Simple admission process
- No Donation
- No entrance tests required like IELTS, TOEFL, etc.
- Study complete course in English language
- More than 1100 students currently studying at PMU
- Largest research centres in the region, where students can get their hands-on-learning.
- Wide range of facilities for the students such as sports, arts and social and other enriching activities.

Documents Required For Admission

At the time of MBBS admissions at Progress Medical University, the Indian students are required to procure the following documents.

- Class 10th pass certificate and mark sheet
- Class 12th pass certificate and mark sheet
- NEET score card
- Valid passport
- Passport-size photographs

FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24

YEAR WISE FEE STRUCTURE

YEAR	ADMISSION CHARGES	TUITION FEE	HOSTEL	MESS
1st	1000 USD	4000 USD	1200 USD	800 USD
YEAR	(80000 INR)	(320000 INR)	(96000 INR)	(64000 INR)
2nd	NILL	4000 USD	1200 USD*	800 USD*
YEAR		(320000 INR)	(96000 INR)	(64000 INR)
3rd	NILL	4000 USD	1200USD*	800 USD*
YEAR		(320000 INR)	(96000 INR)	(64000 INR)
4th	NILL	4000 USD	1200 USD*	800 USD*
YEAR		(320000 INR)	(96000 INR)	(64000 INR)
5th	NILL	4000 USD	1200 USD*	800 USD*
YEAR		(320000 INR)	(96000 INR)	(64000 INR)
6th	NILL	4000 USD	1200 USD*	800 USD*
YEAR		(320000 INR)	(96000 INR)	(64000 INR)

^{*}Calculations are as per the current market value of Indian Rupee against US Dollar (1 USD = INR 80)

NOTE:

- · Tuition fee will be paid directly to Progress medical university
- · Separate hostel wing for girls and boys is available
- · Tuition fee and hostel fee is to be pre-paid on annual basis
- · Tuition fee as mentioned will remain unchanged for whole duration of course for student joining this year
- · Yearly visa extension & registration of foreigners fee to be paid as per actual from 2nd year onwards

INDIA PROCESSING FEE (ONE-TIME) **ADMISSION CHARGES** RS: 1,45,000 This amount is to be pre-paid, which means that it is paid up-front to enable the processing. It covers the following Administrative fee expenses: · Assistance with immigration clearance in Armenia · Registration fee Visa Extension · Admission application • Police registration/verification Admission letter issuance from the Institute • Medical clearance Invitation letter from the Institute •Armenia airport pick up and drop to the · Approval from Ministry of Armenia • Visa application/processing services & embassy visa fee institute/hostel One Way Air Ticket (Delhi to Armenia) • Armenian SIM card at arrival • Medical Insurance · Hostel registration and allotment · Documents translation · Institute registration and enrolment · Documents apostle/legalization of documents • Student I-card issuance from Ministry of External Affairs (MEA), India · Bank account opening support in Armenia • Pre-departure support · Initial settlement support to students • Post admission support & coordination with parents

^{*}Hostel is compulsory for 1st year. Same is optional from 2nd year onwards